
Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

City of High Point

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12018-460 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:11/13/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/19/2018 11/19/2018

Title: Contract - Cherry Bekaert LLP - Amend Audit Contract FY 2018 to Extend Timeframe for Completion
Council is requested to approve amendment to the audit contract with Cherry Bekaert, LLP for the
fiscal year period July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018 to extend the delivery date of the
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report to the Local Government Commission until January 31,
2019.  All other terms of the contract, including the audit fee, remain in force as originally proposed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 6. Amend Audit Contract FY 2018, 2. Extension to Audit Contract 2018

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council11/19/2018 1 Pass

Committee Recommended ApprovalFinance Committee11/15/2018 1 Pass

Contract - Cherry Bekaert LLP - Amend Audit Contract FY 2018 to Extend Timeframe for Completion
Council is requested to approve amendment to the audit contract with Cherry Bekaert, LLP for the fiscal year
period July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018 to extend the delivery date of the Comprehensive Annual
Financial Report to the Local Government Commission until January 31, 2019.  All other terms of the contract,
including the audit fee, remain in force as originally proposed.
[Enter body here.]

City of High Point Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

